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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

A [29.52]GLASHEEN MODEL
TR: Owner[29.52-GLY] 11 1 42Mr. Brendan  Browne (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Glasheen Covid).May'24TPW €935

Feb7'26  66 525R    A6 T3 3.46 4635 6th 12.25L SlAw,Crd 1 29.89 Sand 3/1 GLY Castlehill Gift 30.75
Jan16'26 67 525R    A6 T2 3.73 6446 6th 24.0L BmpRu,FdRi 29.43 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Substance 31.01
Dec12'25 69 525R    A5 T4 3.41 1112 4th 8.5L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.94 Sand 7/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.55
Dec5'25  69 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.89 Sand 5/4 GLY Lastminute Larry 29.90
Nov14'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.45 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Breaghmore Tilly *29.54

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

B [29.17]Late-Paradise MilanBUMBLEBEE MILAN
TR: Paul Burke[29.17-GLY] 67 12 1118Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Elite Black-Minnies Kursk).Jun'22TPW €5,768

Feb7'26  56 525R    A6 T2 3.33 2222 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.89 Sand 1/1 GLY Castlehill Gift 29.92
Jan9'26  56 525R    A5 T2 3.33 1244 3rd 8.5L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.20 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Thats My Honey 29.71
Dec20'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.46 2344 3rd 6.5L ChlRu,FcdCk 29.40 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.75
Nov28'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.35 2222 2nd 2L DH,ChlRu 29.35 Sand 3/1 GLY Hanover Luna 29.49
Aug22'25 57 525R    A4 T2 3.35 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.35 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Candys Widget *29.25

CGd:A9
BGd:A9

C [30.48]UPYA BOYO GAR
TR: Owner[30.29-MGR] 3 0 20MaireadGarrett&JohnMonaghanLoughrea, Ibe.B.(Droopys Got It-Minnies Tver).Aug'24TPW €80

Jan31'26 54 525R    A8 T1 3.69 3221 3rd 4L/hd Chl3/4,Strfin 30.81 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRTowns Pride 30.60
Jan16'26 55 525R    A8 T3 3.65 4333 3rd 11L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.81 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Affleck Troy 30.48
Dec20'25 55 525R    ON2 T2 3.71 3333 4th 10.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.34 -.70 Slow 3/1 MGRPhoenix Izzy 30.37
Nov20'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.42 Sand LMKFiftycents Gar 19.63
Oct10'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.68 -.20 Slow MGRFiftycents Gar 19.76

CGd:S10
BGd:S10

D [20.00]GUIDEYS MERLIN
TR: Paul Burke[20.00-GLY] 1 0 00Joe-Dogg-Syndicate (Ballybane) Mbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-May On Faya).Oct'24

Jan30'26 52 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 35 5th 9.5L Mid,ClrRn 19.55 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Orbsen Bluebell 20.16
Jan9'26  52 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY Orbsen Bluebell 20.00
Dec5'25  51 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 18L M 29.24 Sand GLY Calypso Blaze 30.50

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

E Late-Robe SkyBANTER BONNIE
TR: Owner 6 0 21Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibk.B.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24TPW €160

Jan30'26 57 525R    A5 T1 3.45 6665 4th 2.0L/nk Bmp 1,StyOn 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.50
Jan23'26 57 525R    A5 T2 3.46 5333 3rd 1L/sh BmpSt,FinWl 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.47
Dec19'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.51 6655 2nd 0.75L RlRu,ChlRi 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.52
Dec11'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.49 6666 5th 7.5L/sh BmpSt,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.68
Nov27'25 56 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 63 3rd 6.0L FcdCk1,StyO 19.98 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.35

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

F [29.57]THREEBAGSOFMEAT
TR: Owner[29.57-GLY] 17 3 53Johnny Burke/Gerry Moloney (Co.Clare) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23TPW €1,555

Feb6'26  54 525R    A4 T1 3.37 3455 5th 6.0L/nk Crd 3,RnOn 29.23 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.57
Jan9'26  55 525R    A4 T2 3.53 6666 5th 7.75L LckEP,ClrRn 29.56 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 30.00
Sep18'25 56 550R    A5 T1 4.77 2211 1st 3L LdBS,StyOn 30.80 Sand 5/2 GLY Bumblebee Diva *30.80
Sep13'25 56 525R    A5 T2 3.51 5653 3rd 7L CrdRu,StyOn 29.10 Sand 6/4 GLY Brickhill Aurora 29.59
Aug22'25 57 525R    A5 T4 3.38 3332 2nd 2.5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.62 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny 29.69

CGd:A6
BGd:A3

G [29.17]HIT THE DISS
TR: Owner[29.17-GLY] 59 12 1312Shane Counihan/John Quinn (Gort) Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Port West Pop).Mar'21TPW €5,680

Feb6'26  66 525R    A5 T4 3.45 2222 3rd 6.5L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.54 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Five Alley Mike 29.89
Jan30'26 66 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 20.02 -.05 Slow GLY *19.97
Dec20'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.53 3223 4th 9.0L EvAw,ClrRn 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.93
Nov28'25 63 525R    A4 T3 3.40 2222 2nd 2.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.30 Sand 5/2 GLY Notsobadnow 29.47
Nov7'25  63 525R    A4 T3 3.36 1111 3rd 0.5L/sh Ld 3,HdNrL 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Grangeview Scoob 29.53

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

H [29.85]Late-Robe JettBLAZE DASHER
TR: Owner[29.85-GLY] 5 0 21Mr. Tony  Brigdale (Co. Clare) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24TPW €180

Feb7'26  62 525R    A6 T5 3.58 6443 3rd 3.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.78 Sand 3/1 GLY Winnie Be Slick 30.03
Jan30'26 63 525R    A6 T5 3.53 4664 3rd 8.0L W 1,StyOn 29.56 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Bumblebee Granny 30.02
Dec20'25 63 350R    S6 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Bono 20.00
Nov22'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3212 2nd 4L LdBS,W Ri 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Holiday Robin 29.89
Nov7'25  64 350R    S6 T2 0.00 45 4th 3L/hd MvdOff1,RnO 19.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Holiday Robin 19.73
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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

I [29.16]HANOVER LUNA
TR: Owner[29.16-GLY] 41 10 119Ms. Leeanne  Fleming (Co. Galway.) Ibe.B.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23TPW €4,873

Feb7'26  63 525R    A3 T2 3.27 2246 6th 12.5L/hd QAw,Blk 3 29.17 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Rhino 30.05
Jan23'26 63 525R    A3 T1 3.35 3223 4th 2L/hd/hd Chl 3,EvCh 29.32 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.38
Jan16'26 62 525R    A3 T3 3.47 2111 1st 2L Ld 2,ALd 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lilys Beauty *29.58
Dec20'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.50 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Norfolkandchance 29.43
Dec6'25  61 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.26 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lissatouk Pearl *29.16

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

J [28.79]SPRINGWELL EDDY
TR: Owner[28.79-GLY] 79 15 1618Mr.Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Springwell Mouse).May'21TPW €7,810

Feb7'26  70 525R    A3 T6 3.49 6644 2nd 3.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.47 Sand 2/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.71
Jan23'26 70 550R    A4 T6 4.88 6533 3rd 8.0L Crd 2,FinWl 30.77 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Burnpark Class 31.23
Jan16'26 70 525R    A4 T5 3.39 3332 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 29.44 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Candys Widget *29.34
Jan9'26  70 525R    A4 T6 3.33 2223 3rd 2.5L A 2nd,EvCh 29.48 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Burnpark Class 29.55
Dec12'25 70 550R    A4 T5 4.77 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 30.86 Sand 4/1 GLY Droopys Glamour *30.86

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

K [29.13]Late-Scaldy EricPORTUMNA SYD
TR: John Sloyan[29.13-GLY] 21 4 44Miss. Mary Muldoon (Ballinasloe) Wbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23TPW €2,360

Feb7'26  74 525R    A3 T5 3.36 4435 5th 9.0L/hd Crd 1,Imp 3 29.17 Sand 3/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino 29.81
Jan23'26 75 525R    A3 T6 3.31 2334 3rd 2L/hd A 3rd,Styd 29.32 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burnpark Cashout 29.37
Dec12'25 75 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.14 Sand 4/1 GLY Guideys Bullet *29.14
Nov21'25 76 525R    A3 T3 3.35 1122 1st nk FAw,CmAg 29.21 Sand 6/4 GLY Claudgreengrass *29.21
Nov15'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.32 2222 3rd 4.5L ChlRu,ClrRn 28.92 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Foxwood Macgow 29.13

CGd:
BGd:

L BALROBUCK KISSES
TR: Owner 21 2 41Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Teaghen  Shau Ibk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23TPW €665

Feb7'26  65 525R    A7 T1 3.49 2233 3rd 8L FAw,EvCh 29.62 Sand 5/2 GLY So Its Flash 30.18
Jan16'26 65 525R    A8 T1 3.63 5455 4th 11.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.81 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Affleck Troy 30.51
Dec11'25 65 525R    A7 T3 3.38 3335 5th 13.0L/hd EP,FcdCk1 29.42 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lakeside Albert 30.24
Nov14'25 64 525R    A8 T1 3.46 1233 4th 4.5L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.06
Oct11'25 63 525R    A7 T3 3.40 1244 3rd 11L LdRu,BlkBS 29.51 Sand 5/2 GLY Clonkelly Cat 30.28


